
 
 

Abridged version of IFB/NIT for  
SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING 

 

                               NTPC LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise)  

SSC-AURAIYA /CONTRACT & MATERIALS DEPTT.  

INVITATION  FOR  BIDS (IFB)/NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

(Domestic Competitive Bidding) 

 

IFB/NIT Number: 9900208622                         Date: 29.06.2021 

Bidding Document no.  (if any):  

 

Name of Package/Work   :  Supply of Aluminium Sheet for  NTPC Auraiya 

Type of Bidding              : E-tendering / Singe Stage Two Envelope 

Bidding document Sale start and close date and time : 30.06.2021; 18:00 Hrs 

Receipt of both Techno-Commercial and Price Bids   : 20.07.2021, 15: 00 Hrs 

Date and Time of opening of Techno-Commercial Bids : 23.07.2021; 15:30 Hrs 

Date and Time of opening of Price Bids:  Shall be intimated separately 

Contact Details:  

DGM (C&M)  

NTPC Limited, SSC NR- Auraiya  

Tel/Mob: 9650995140 

Email: SUJEEVLALL@NTPC.CO.IN 
Website: https://eprocurentpc.nic.in  

Registered Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003, CIN: 

L40101DL1975GOI007966 

 



NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal

Tender Details 

Date : 09-Jul-2021 01:11 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain NTPC Limited||Northern Region Headquarter

Tender Reference 
Number

NTPC/SSC - NR(Auraiya)/9900208622

Tender ID 2021_NTPC_51075_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Supply

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 3

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

Yes [Compliance Required]
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

Yes

Payment Mode Online
Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments

Online 
Bankers

S.NoBank Name

1 SBI Bank

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 3

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee .pdf

Tender fee 
payment/ 
exemption 
document

2 PreQual/Technical .pdf

Technical 
Details, 
Terms and 
Conditions 
etc.

.pdf

Documents in 
Support of 
Qualifying 
Requirements

3 Finance .xls Price Bid

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,330]

Tender Fee in ₹ 1,330

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Work /Item(s)

Title Procurement of Aluminium Cladding Sheet for NTPC Auraiya.

Work Description Supply of Aluminium Cladding Sheet at NTPC Auraiya.

Pre Qualification 
Details

As per tender documents (NIT) 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

No 

Page 1 of 3NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal

7/9/2021https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Pu...



Show Tender Value in 
Public Domain

Tender Value in ₹ 26,91,000 Product Category Miscellaneous 
Goods 

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of Work
(Days)

200 

Location Auraiya Gas Power Project 
POST. DIBIYAPUR 
DIBIYAPU

Pincode 206244 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place Auraiya Gas 
Power 
Project

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

Yes

Preferential Bidder Category

S.No Preference Category Tolerance Percentage

1. MSME 15.00

Critical Dates

Publish Date 29-Jun-2021 06:55 PM Bid Opening Date 23-Jul-2021 03:30 PM

Document Download / Sale Start 
Date

30-Jun-2021 06:00 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

20-Jul-2021 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 30-Jun-2021 06:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 20-Jul-2021 03:00 PM

Tender Documents

NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 779.89 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in 
KB)

1 Tender Documents DetailedNIT9900208622.pdf NIT Details 767.22

2 Tender Documents TechSpec9900208611.pdf Technical Specifications 100.10

3 Tender Documents SPC9900208622.pdf
Special Purchase 
Conditions

743.13

4 Tender Documents AnnexureIIToSPC.DOE.Order.pdf Annexure II to SPC 5738.48

5 Tender Documents InstructionsToBiddersRevision2.0.pdf Instruction to Bidders 1109.00

6 Tender Documents ITBforNeighbouringCountryVendors.pdf
ITB for Neighboring 
Country Vendors

288.18

7 Tender Documents StandardFormatsNCheckListsRevision2.0.pdf
Standard Formats and 
Checklists

1379.36

8 BOQ BOQ_54200.xls Bill of Quantity 311.00

View GTE Details 

S.No Particulars Expected Value Mandatory

1.0

Confirm that you are a LOCAL SUPPLIER, and the LOCAL CONTENT included 
in SCOPE OF SUPPLY FOR ALL QUOTED ITEMS (Item-wise Evaluation) OR 
COMPLETE SCOPE OF SUPPLY (Package-wise Evaluation) meets the 
MINIMUM LOCAL CONTENT requirements of the Tender. 

Yes Yes

2.0 Do you accept Bid Security Declaration Yes Yes

3.0 Do you accept the Fraud Prevention Policy of NTPC Yes Yes

4.0 Do you accept Withholding and Banning of Business Dealing Policy of NTPC Yes Yes

5.0 Yes Yes

Page 2 of 3NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal

7/9/2021https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Pu...



Do you certify full compliance on clause as per tender documents on 
Restrictions on procurement from a Bidder of a country which shares a land 
border with India 

6.0 Do you certify full compliance on Qualifying Requirements Yes Yes

7.0 Do you certify full compliance to all provisions of Bid documents Yes Yes

Auto Extension Corrigendum Properties for Tender

Iteration No. of bids required for bid opening a tender Tender gets extended to No. of days

1. 1 4

2. 1 4

3. 1 4

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. rakeshkumar15@ntpc.co.in Rakesh Kumar Rakesh Kumar

2. mverma@ntpc.co.in Mahesh Chand Verma Mahesh Chand Verma

3. rajivakumar@ntpc.co.in RAJIVA KUMAR Rajiva Kumar

4. sujeevlall@ntpc.co.in Sujeev Lall Sujeev Lall

GeMARPTS Details

GeMARPTS ID J38AYLZ79CQ2

Description ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIAL TROUGHED SHEET

Report Initiated On 29-Jun-2021

Valid Until 29-Jul-2021

Tender Inviting Authority

Name RAKESH KUMARManager(Pur)

Address Auraiya Gas Power Project POST. DIBIYAPUR DIBIYAPUR 206244

Tender Creator Details

Created By Rakesh Kumar

Designation Manager (PUR)

Created Date 29-Jun-2021 04:45 PM

Page 3 of 3NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal

7/9/2021https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Pu...


